© R e s g
_ [llustrated Parts List

| McCUILILOCEL

| 1-40

CHAIN SAW
| (#50557 1-40 NOV. 1959(2)

McCULLOCH CORPORATION
6101 West Century Blvd.,, Los Angeles 45, Calif.

ILLUSTRATIONS

Page
Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General .....ccoeveecececscsss 2
Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Cover AssemblieS .............. 4
Figure 3. Air Box and McCulloch Carburetor Assembly .......... 6
Eigure'd; Powerhead ABSPIMDLY ... .:.cosinsaciostboes soserbonos 8
sighre 5. Bar and Chain ASERMIDIY . v o esin cots sbvvi sless slatels ols 10
OB A BB OTA O i as s s ocs v 00050 ssncons D cels s sostt va 11

The following pages contain an illustrated j

list for the 1-40 Chain Saw. Due to small-arr=

ferences between saws, it is important that the

Serial Number of your saw be included whenever
NOTE: A complete parts price spare parts are ordered. This will assure
list is available upon request. receiving the proper parts from your dealer.



Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General

#50557
T L g



FIGURE 1 ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW — GENERAL

Index Part 5 Units
No. Number 'f,f’ Nomenclature Per Assy
1 103729 Wik =l SEBBE oGl T ik e i e e e s e R A e 2
2 100006 - Washer < Plain 378 . v e ae vie amonisioe anmaiss b = e e e 2
3 50352 = RS e S o R N s I R R e b eI T 1
4 50072B Guard € lhuteh s o s swm omsites e P e T T B G 1
51 102388 - Screw - 10-24 x 5/8 in. lg ....... A T A T o e R el g oy e g N o e 2
6 20115 ey T S VY S TR S el e T e S e 1
T No Number Clutch Sprocket and Drum and Bearmg BEEY 5 soveve wiwnRain s oatas s i A 1
50060 CIutel ASBEY vcviaavd it #ii cudtiniie iaaianm o oes e e s s visies 5 e AT 1
8 51468 BPTING = HROE 20050 e ieis caie iam sias e e siois nwis s v s e P T L 1
9 51464 A Shoe = Clateh ... veinms susmis N R O N PO P L 4
10 50144 Rotor-Aaoy = CIECH. & coov cammmee i e v s wais vmmimssmssnssm v PRI, (T 4 1
50129 Sprocket, Drum and Bearing ASEF T K R R AR R R R SR 1
11 20128 B R o T e, farh s e e e e g e e R T e e e I e i B e 1
12 a1TT9A Sprockeband Drim: ABSY .eoe anum s W e et S Bl o i YR 1
13 20132 Washer - Sprocket ASSY....convivenrnnns P e S e R 1
14 No Number Bar and Chain Assy (See figure 5) ........ T I S e e TR s DR S e 1
15 100416 Screw - Filhd 1/4-20x 1in. 1g . ..o vannns R e e s T R e e e e S 3
16 20064 LS A R o e et o) - Lo el oD 4 L ) e ERURRENE T s T T e o o bl e 3
17 50063 ST Es [ | T e e R e M P O S o S R e e e G 3
18 20062 INBUTAPOD o o e s ety v A T e Ay ST T ke ae S a8 s P TR A 3
19 101143 e s R ) SN e R RS e e T e e 3
20 50061A - B o e e e e e L e o o o A vty ol B =i e 1
21 103464 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4in. 12 (SEMS) .....cviievivnannanns N e 10
22 00114 A Cover = FReltamie i i dem o et v e e s e e s e I e e LS i e 1
23 50034B S R e T (R e eI L i T e S R s 1
24 36200 - Can ASSY =TFHEL (<ot e s i e umn R ET ke e R AT R (e 1
29 101348 SRR OGRS e T Bk T D e R N 9 e A 1
26 50124 A T BT o e 1T e g P i P e S e e R (P oL T R e 1
27 50440 Retainer= Fuel filter .........covevreais e A R e e e A e 1
28 50082 5 PRI LG D W e T B e e I e B B e N o L i 1
29 36151B Serew = Blade: AdTOEEINGT © te i s e e et e R o KR T e e e e T 1
30 50340 Serew ARy = Bealinm: (i i r o e e e e R e Y e e s v e 3
31 . 90569 T S e 2 b s o U 15 e LR =S A S e e e SO R R e I e 1
00647 Bal TP BN = o s e sk bR e R a0 6 TR T R e TR a1 1
32 28042 o Nipple = EFael oS8 o cissnnseniui seviae v e e e TR S AT D Lo 1
33 50051 PR = MIOHREIEES oo i el e e o e e g o (P s T A e o o w e N e 4 2
34 e S e R e e e (Order Fuel Tank Assy #50647) 1
35 50501 I o Y e o o e e o R e LR S 1
36 50505A - Orifice ASSY = Fael Yent .. cucai v i e im i eie i e saalanes dhaiateiia leista s 1
37 104230 B BT s o s s ke e e R o T T e B D e a4 g Vi O ATl 1
38 001414 - GRlal = TR L S T s S e e e s 1
39 50497 e <19 M 5) 4 {510 g (=1L o0 0 ] 1 CRENE R e Y SO S v e o S 1
40 102761 Screw - Fil hd 10- 24:{?5811‘1 18 i e R e e R A e 4
41 102189 £ T 20 o T S008I N A 4
42 101191 5% B § FLsTi T 7 e e e e e P el e A T T e o 2
43 102760 Berew = Hex hd-10=24 100 1N 18 (o vras cmuiunisn ainigied sum e s sw e mmia e 2
44 102764 Screw =< Heftlid 10-24 1.25 .18 soemvimumemm crbeei s i i s e e sjslie 1
45 101191 Mitis HeR D=0 o s i s v s et e d s AT e e e e T N R Al R s e e 3
46 102189 T o e e P S D TR N N = S e R Ll S LS e L S T 3
47 50529 stHPter- Asav iSea Tion e B o s be e e s s eie SR R e e A AT 1
48 50581 Guard ~SaWANSE bt i i i e T S e R R S R e e e e 1
200298 PR H O R I AR, i i s A e A A e R AR R e e e R e 1
49 101454 Screw - Pan head #8 x 3/8 ohe b O T T e U e =l e 1
50 100080 Washer =No=8 aeaivvissansie R e R T ST T R W SR 6 S R 1
51 102399 D ORI e T v o e S R b R e RS A ST R R R e e S o 1
D2 20818 s G SR T 5] e M A Sy It ) e Eo R T e et A R e eE. [ S e 1
53 0817 Button - Switch ..... L L e e 1
54 HOUSING ~ TR s saian sms sisie vy (Order Fan Housing Assy #50029B) 1
B 101179 Nut - Hex o ] s vl s i e e e R e R e AT v D 1
56 101270 o oy T L e o 1
| No Number Flywheel and Pawl Assembly ..... IS S D e —emier Sl = Mt eyl (ot 1
o7 24093 L5V R e ) L e R e e L e T I M L 2
08 50582 B I e B I e e o B A T Y B R S i M e AR R 2
59 36144 it ) e e A S LA A ol T BB o o o T UG A e s e 2
60 20003 A : G B by T L e T L i o el L WS 1
61 100199 Keyr - Woodrifl No. 3 ... vimvnisonasianiesa o) e e 1
62 55494 = Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x3/4in. 12 ............ e B A e s e T 6
63 No Number Crankcase Cover Assy (See figure 2) .........cciiiiinniinnnrinennnnnns 1
64 100882 b i 2 I o Cale 1 S0 D T e A 1 T A £ e e R P BRI T e = e 2
65 102289 - Serew = Heihd- =P8 30 A0 LB oo verer sl s e e s L S e s 2
66 104155 Serew ~ Oval Id 10-24 x 1-1/2 30 18 civsvissiossins e oy uiel's s 1
67 101191 S F e § (oo e 1S e e A e o 0 S =t i BT A S AR, 1
68 20041 Brace = BARE o 0r s i i s e e e R ol o = e 1
69 No Number Air Box and Carburetor Assy (Seefigure 3) .....cvciiiieiiicneecnnnans 1
70 ReddiPlate: As8y (S flpare 3 oo i s v o Vs bu s e ialde S 1
T1 50032 Insulator - Reed plate (Reed plate and engine) .........cciiieiinannean.. 1
T2 No Number BHOWETREAL BBEY . oo voer o s eonmdie st aes mws s e e e SRS mt - AR 1
1735051% ; 3



-aat

Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Cover Assembly

#58155T

5-59@



FIGURE 2. STARTER AND CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLIES

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
50529 SLarter ABSY Pl eivims i esans s soheme s e aai sixie soysisv e s o e e e 1
1 103725 Screw - 10- 24x1ﬂD(SEMS) ...... e T e 3
2 20552 = Cover = Srfery . crsnsns Lo T AT e e T e 1
3 24818 : Cup - Starter handle ....ccovvuviiaes T e e s T eIh 1
& 24822 Handle - Starter ....... AT R S ST S S Ly A R 1
5 101136 - RINEE = ol e sonasrs e e e e e AT ey e e 1
6 28716 : Rope - Starter ....... e R e R e P R R R s e Ak 1
i 103047 X S e o e e T A S =i e el e e e, 1
6 51848C 1 Drum - Starter .....cevcess G e TR e e O T g g e e e Sy S e 1
9 01665 i Spring - Rewind ........coiiirinnicccnannnanns LT e 1
10 50549 Shaft - Starter ..... R S A e v B g e e G e e S et 1
11 50547 Base < SEarler v e s s e e e ek g e P T e PR e e 1
12 102761 Screw Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8in. lg  ........ I e o S R S 2
13 102189 WaEher PR . e e A A P AP e iy e e 2
14 101191 Nt =Hex Y024 . ovseisvsvsias T e T e e R 2
15 505622 COVEr--CHD —vw en visssmsin-eisome, 5net sm s e et P e i A TR 1
16 50671 Retainer - Breaker box cover ...... e R e ST 1
17 50588 Cover - Breaker DOX .asewvvsass e Y I e L P e s e 1
18 50589 Gasket - Breaker hoX s oo eve e PRy e et e e e e N el 1
19 103672 Screw - 8-32 x 1/2 in. 1g [SEMS} ........ T e e 2
20 100251 Nut - 8-32 cvc.vus e S e R e e U DL L 1
21 100057 Lockwasher - No. 8 internal .......c0000... ey e e i i wae S : 1
22 00381 Insulator - Breaker terminNadl o ii v veasssmnsn sssertosamas vasssnes R ——T 1
23 20076 A Breaker ASSY +..vsesnsne et L e eI A TR JIE 1
24 50664 Felt - Breaker B o <l ooaeaisis sed s oy R e e T e A N R R e TR 1
25 103672 Screw - 8-32 x 1/2 in. 1g(SEMS) ........... T T I e 1
2 50074 B Lok o e e e et L i e e S A AR e e 1
27 51240 Gaskel = CronlCase - it o i ity s ale s s e aaiirs e e R e A 1
28 100824 Bearing - Ball i itiiiecas v B s iy e e e R e i 1
50515 Cover - CrankeaSBASEY +cse s mnbs ene os s ins S L S e g L 1
29 50663 Seat e O = r T Al T e B B e e e T S e 1
30 54184 Wiper = Felt oo cvrvinsivavvmennois vatsiinsisen s nss A e 1
31 28935 3 Retainer =« Nut .. 5.0 e SR e ey O L e 3
32 101191 2 R e IS0 o s i e i SRR e R F R e e 3
33 3 Cover - Crankcase ..... : (Dr-:ier Crankcase Cover Assy #50515) 1



Figure 3. Air Box and McCulloch Carburetor Assembly

50557



FIGURE 3 AIR BOX AND McCULLOCH CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
50822 Cover Assy - Cleaner ...........oicevvinncuisnnssnnrannronnnns T 1
1 51351 SOPEW —-SPEEIAl . ocan v eneas T o T e R T, L e ak 1
2 103741 BEE el i e e T R T ek e A e R M e e e 1
3 Cover — AT Cledner . ... vivas s i e (Order .Cover Assy #50822) 1
4 55498 L e o T o e mron i g Tromom A e R A By T s T A A 1
5 100882 Seremr—HeE 1 4=20 -3/ .18 conn ot o ilms i s e s i e e A e s 2
6 103242 Nttor Hex TH-20 ouvvinivriasssasvises R A R TR e R 2
i 00123A Gaskel - CaTbUuPetor wesss s sew i s smews commsss MoK T e R s 1
8 00742 ey Do gy i s P T 1 e e R g e g A P S ey ey rer 2
9 20097 e = ROl s i e B e P T S L e S e i e S R e T 1
10 50070C McCulloch-Carburetor & Fuel Pump ASSY .o s swenesnsns susmniesssssa s 1
11 104138 . Screw - Hex hd (SEMS) 10-24 x 0.881in. 12 ...ovvvivenennreennnnnnan 4
12 00171A ! BoiY = BHe PR oy st s o et i A e et a ks e A e e S R 1
13 20070 " BB Cr ke LTS Ty o ) e (e e T L T e T 1
14 55069A ; Gasket = Fael Pump oo s i s S e s e e e A e T 1
15 05066A ; Plate Diaphragm ...... 1
16 20067 ; § P T ol n Ry NS T SR ol T e L i T e e O e i 1
17 55090 ; Needle - Metering ....c.ovviereneanceacss e ke N P 2
18 104001 = e e e e e e e e e T 2
19 55397 Serew:— R h@ 8-38 090490, I8 ... e cinne b mtmgine RN 4 ems b 1
20 21705 = —BANINE I e S P eN el e T e e T e R SR R G 1
21 104000 ; Betew = Panhd AsdB a0 1 il s o s el SR T 1
22 103540 x B e Lt T o UG G o e v N e e e o o s M T el R e Bl R e oy 1
23 25085 ; Plate - Butterfly ........ 1
24 104000 . Screw-Panhd 4-40x 1/4in.1lg ...... 1
25 103540 : Lockwasher - Internal .......coiineeas T g S A s T e s 1
26 20701 : Arm - Throttleghaft ..o vumeen cisenesanis 1
27 102219 . Screw - Filhd 8-32x1/4in.1g v..ccvveuen.. 1
28 100252 . Lockwasher - No. 8 ..... S e T A e e S e e e e 1
29 55082 ; G = THEOM e BRI oo v e i s ey o e o R aeen R e a6 1
30 50493 LT S ORI YR P T T T o B = e e ol - e b i e g B — 1
20494 : Bogy-Assy: — CarlUTEIOT il i s i v e S i e sy s e e i ; 1
31 104164 : - Serew - Pan head 440 X 1/ 000 J00 e v s s sin s e s xa s eenis:s 1
32 55065 . R 1T il b5 0T Y 1o s e S =, o P W e oo B A e 1
33 55066 ’ > Beavar - Hilat eontrol: cavasmaaasaiasse 1
34 100302 = = Bl R A L R 1
35 55084 i e —wpring —Inletlever: . . it sin s van e ke e 1
36 55360 . : PR T o o s R a i e R R R T L e e R 1
37 55348 i LR YT e S e WL I TN TS T 1
38 50126 3 i R i e S R S R R R R R e R R S A R A e 1
39 104145 i e CPIRE EErSTEHION B iics e b ATe e e WA S AR e 1
40 55063 . - W b 23 i O £ ST e o R e ML § S el o NI el e LT 1
41 102758 o = PR s EREaNeion TIEN sl sunn e s e 1
42 55343 . : el = BT REER | s i s aim iy e S R AR T AT A 1
43 101616 = : Insert - Tap lock 1/4-20 . e L o AR e S e 1
44 Carburetor Body o ouwovaiwi . (Order Carburetor Assy #5{]494}
45 00147A Sprmg B L e ISR RS WS s 1
46 00776 Serew-— Bl ARPPINEG 5 o5 i e v e e A AT E e ek e e B e 1
47 501488 BULtOn - ~CHORE wopm e mas i e ion s e o e e e w7 win soeieie 5 P e 1
48 104138 Screw - 10-24 x 7/8 in. 1g ESE T (o) e o el W ot 1 Lo I 2
00087A AIThosRG8Y: i vaae i Fevvs T R A Ny - U H e e g L S S 1
49 100010 ; P T OLBY oo i es b BRI B e R S W B e BT T T e T 1
50 36499 - B TS H T o Y. o S T — S S N = IO S, T e e 1
b1 50590 Hotl = B e e i ciesieionvy 1
02 51561 Grommet - Throttle ........... 1
03 50089 Grommel =-Carhnretor- ContPaols. . . . . s e b s bembon e b SRab kT b 1
04 20507 PN S G e R A e 1
25 00091B D e e ) o he o i T R T AT R MR e b e B s B R g 1
56 104231 | BRI T T i e e L el Eer s S s et 4 ot R T P LS e D P s 1
57 BOZRIY univiiminsias s meiame i (Order Air Box Assy #EODE‘TA) 1
b0T47A Reed L e R T 1



Figure 4. Powerhead Assembly

Fo055T
e



Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
08 104348 -~ - 5 L e R P B e 2
59 51810A . - SR s S R e S T e e L e e S T I e 1
60 51809A - Reel i i T s s i st e e e e A e R R s A R R T 1
61 50748A - 2 (1 T T g e e e e e K e e —— 1
62 20026B - G&Sket e B o e N i e e e te e e P i IR TR sy A Sl 1
63 50032A Insulator - Reed plate.......... e e e L P RN R 1

FIGURE 4 POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 104138 Serew~ Fil ho- 10248 % 7/81n; Iz (BEME) o s i e crsls s as s esiass 2
2 102189 wWasher - Plal «iovasssuseassvace R A R T e B R S AT P 2
3 21253 e Al e e i L R e s i e s Ll s e T e 2
4 51251 Laminalion = ASSY i i aanisadivankanasmen s s an s P L el A e o I 1

50121 Coil and Terminal Assy ........ R P A R BT R A R R R T 1
o 101883 Ve s e S e o e TS e e R e 1

6 50137 Wirte ASSy - Primary c v iis s s ne s s vnit i ee S A G e 1
7 100268 CYOMMEL it s o p s e T A s e Wk e e AT A 1
8 50120 Wire AESF - Epark B e e o T e e 1
9 . CollEABBY T T v e (Order Coil and Terminal Assy #5[112 1) 1

10 Plug =—8par i TaNMD i snss v s o e A e e A R R O e AR A TR 1

11 101563 oled ooy R SR Te 6l 0 o) v T e B B o) BELLTE |0 T s S S e B s el el e b

12 24236 Washer - Plain #10 ....... S e R e e e e T 6

13 55146 Heat = v nde s e ts e v ooy o T a e Al R e e A A N AN N 1

14 h5012B Casket — Cylinder head ..o ae dicenicnaasicrtsese e A S e DU sty 1

50206 B BN A . i a s s T R e e T e R R R AR TR, b Eh e T ek 1

15 55123 = Rang = Piston (Setof 2. Fines. — chrome oD TINg)— v rsssvennaoasessan 1

16 50133 Ring - Retaining ........ S lineae e S A T e e e e 2

17 : S e e e L e e s L (Order Piston Assy #50206) 1

18 55009 ety T O e R S B IR e e NI et e e e 1

19 101356 Serew =amackel M -10=32 0 0D il i e e A R A e A e e 2

20 102742 Rollor-sNaafln o L e T R s e R S R e 24

21 20207TA - 5y | T 111 1 e e e e e S P e e Sy S it 1

22 50659 = A o T S T e R A T A A kAT 1

50733 = Cylinder Assy - Crankcase ...... i T e R T e e e e 1

23 20092B T T e et e U o e DT SR ey o=l 1

24 20126 B S et L T b e A R e S el B T ORI o P T o e PR g e 1

25 00173A S PEIIE = VIR i e e e e A e e e PR R T T 1

20 50174 BT R NS | S S e R ety e I e e, S A e e = 1

A 20171 e AT i o i e SN S Tty el S e LD e el e e S T S 1

28 104128 o272 B T 5 | ] D e e O B e O e L L A ot ol 1

29 104129 Bearine e Neel e e G A S e e A R R e R 1

30 18556 A Retamer Nl — 000 55 s wwd s e i i i S e e S e e e 6

31 101143 syl L T I SR L DG e e e e 6

32 28053 Rt alner = N i i e e e e R e R S T A e 2

33 101326 Nut = Hex 10-20 - o il iiimes snnisiieis v it ety ke R R e 8

34 27063 = REtainet = Nl ... s v e N P e N b R A R P 4

35 104255 Retainer - Nut ............ R pats i e A ey S 2

36 Cylinder - Crankcase ASSy ........... (Order Cylinder Assy #50‘?33) 1



Figure 5, Bar and Chain Assembly

ARMS ST



FIGURE 5. BAR AND CHAIN ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 50361 . Bar - Flame Hardened - .185 inch wide - 1277 ... vt iiiirininnnvnnnns
51403B Bar - Hard Faced - .185 inch wide - 12" . .......... b S P C  e C Er ST
52551 Bar - Flame Hardened = .185 inch wide - 1877 ... .t i vr e innennnnsanses
51405A Bar - Hard Faced - .185 inch wide - 18" ........ PP e g bl =l
D1407A B —-Hird-Faved - 185 A00h Wl - BT L o e s s i Bk e e e e
50607 Laminated Bar - Flame Hardened - 12"’
50606 Laminated Bar - Hard Faced - 12"
50347 IL.aminated Bar - Flame Hardened - 18"
50346 Laminated Bar - Hard Faced - 187
50348 Laminated Bar - Hard Faced - 24"
2 Typical McCulloch ‘“P’’ Series Chain Assy
3 : Master Pin
e Rivet
L Master Side Link
6 Side Link
i Cutter - Left side
8 Cutter - Right side
9 Center Link
TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES
Part
Number Nomenclature
*51445 Wrench and Screwdriver Combination
*50564 Operation and Maintenance Manual
*5055% [llustrated Parts List
51443 Spike
36248 Wrench - Spark plug
18413A Feeler Gauge
102094 Chain Grinding Fixture
102449 McCulloch Yellow Paint (12 oz spray bomb type)
102057 McCulloch Oil (1 quart)
102664 McCulloch Oil (12 oz can)
103736 File - Round 7/32 in. diameter
104003 File - Round 3/16 in. diameter
20823 Gasket Set
56224 Chain Breaker - Rivet Spinner
56250 Depth Gauge - .025 - .040
56251 Depth Gauge - .045 - .060
*Indicates items furnished with each saw
OVERSIZE PISTON ASSEMBLY
Part
Number Nomenclature
50134 Piston Assembly 020 overslzZe: ... i vcivaaiasamaaason 1
55125 . Ring - Piston .020 oversize (Set of two rings) ........ 1

20133 : B TERES - T Ty 4 e e el b N e P e ST 2



MODEL 1-40 SUPER DUTY OILER ADDENDUM

J
Super Duty Oiler
Index Part Units

No.’ Number Nomenclature Per Assy
50431B Super Duty Oiler ........ T U e e S 1
1 101864 : 15 T ] Sl Lt Rl N = B e I SO o S (M e e e e T 1
2 36101 X 0] 2 T e R el o Sl o N e R A M LR K S e e oo 1
3 100549 ; Ball = CIet v vwain i s s A s i et e A e e 1
4 52432 ; Phanger and) PIOp ABET i S e et i s us a0 e o va, » S0 S A ke s sea e s s 1
52167 . ; j £ 7 s el e RO s T e B e T P O IS eSO LT, ey 1
102189 . ; TS o N R st PRI Mo R0~ S NS . o T 1
36127 : . Pluneel a8y - e s il iR Pl o S i e 1
5 52433 . Spring = DHBE  onvipu e s e s i 1
6 36126 5 5 T T AT 1A T2 T SO SN W ey =g 8 1 ey | B e e AT 1
7 101056 ; e R e e S R T e et e e 1
8 100549 . 2o B ) 2 1 e A IR e R e e e i e e el s s i e e 1
. 8 52388 2 e s T e e e T e P 1
10 101148 : GABREL =0 PN G e e e e e e T e S e e s 1

14 . j e Ky o G | M EL St = o S TN Ay S (Order Oiler #50431B)

12 00473 B 1o T R S S [ e P e e e e e B O s R I S AP N TR 1
13 00430 . PIate - Puel and ol 8 eparator i olam i v e-emsmm s e = by 1
14 50034B A Chskel = OIS0k o i N e B =5 [ T S 2
15 100010 ; 2y T ) § (o o g AR e e e R e P B P s T B R S 1

ADDENDUM SHEET
P/N 57135



FIGURE 3 AIR BOX AND TILLOTSON CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

ADDENDUM TO PAGES 6 and 7 OF ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST MODEL 1-40

Index
No.

Part
Number

Nomenclature

ok
W00 =] hon i oD =

1S S S Y Y U Y W S S ' T B T I o B oL B R T R R S S e T N R G B L R R R e e e e
00 =1 T s CODI = OO0 CO =T U W LD = OO0 =] D= OWwo =10 U G DD

20
o1
52
53
54
55
06
o7

58
59
60

50674
50822
55498

102121
103242

50742
50097
50687
*50799
*01705
50785
50786
*50797
50798
50796
51704
*50795
51597
50794
01595
*51594
51592
*515%0
91591
51589
*51702
*51712
01703
51721
51587
51719
50805
51546
50789
*50826
51717

100252

51716
*51721
21720
01719
*50805
50804
20803
*51707
51708
*51710
*51709
01711
20779
51715
*51582
*51583
*51584

50123A

006486

01161A

*50806
50807
20776

a07TTA

50692

Nut - Air cleaner attachment .’

Cﬂver ﬁSEF ) .Air E]EE“EI‘ llllllllllllllllllllll L B SR B R L -l- iiiiiiiii

Screen - Air cleaner-...... 3,

LI ] L

Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 7/8 in. Ig

Nut - Hex 1/4-20
Clamp - Fuel hose
Hose= -Bael i svswmanns :

L I R B B R

& & R B

" ® ok Rk RR B

-----------------------------------

Tillotson Carburetor ASSY....ccvevrnsesss B R T :
Screw - Idle speed regulating ...

Spring - Idle speed regulating screw

: Stud - Air cleaner attachment ....

Gasket - Air cleaner attachment stud

® & w & & &

lllllllllllllllll

----------------------------

# B & E &% HE H B ¥ B % B F H ¥ ¥ & ¥ ® ¥ ¥ W 5 5 = @ & & & & &

Screw - Fuel strainer cover retaining ..........

Gasket - Fuel strainer cover retaining
Cover - Fuel SIFalNer o sy eyaish v s e i e v
Gasket - Fuel strainer cover

Element - Fuel strainer

; Screw and Lockwasher - Fuel pump body ;
; BoAY = FUEL DU i o ammimin e mmsss-ncns, s s imn o0 - s s s s e s ety

- Diaphragm - Fuel pump

#® & § @ & & & & & B F# N & N ® F 4 ¥ € ®.® €@ & B ¥ LN BN D I R}

llllllllllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllll

GASKEL = FUCL DITID @dueiiaie eis vl e s mi e m €se s e & 08 e i oo s

Cover - Diaphragm

® b od B

| Byl ] 0% T R 4 O RN, P Dy R P N L o (GRS :

™ GREkEt p— Diﬂ.ﬂhfﬁgm 8 m # A @ W 8 o8 BoE W
’ Drain Screw - Diaphragm chamber

Screw - Idle adjustment
Screw - Main adjustment
seal Ring

: Screw and Lockwasher - Choke shutter

lllllllll

llllllll

llllllll

------------------------------

llllllllllllllllllllllll

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

w F & & & & & & B F B

3 Shutter = Choke ... v visin ssisnem :
: Screw - Choke lever retaining

Lockwasher - Choke lever retaining .....

\ Lever - Choke .. .«cewes
: Shaft and Lever - Choke

: Spring - Choke shaft return

Screw - Throttle shaft clip ....
Lockwasher - Throttle shaft clip

o Clini= Throthle ShBEt. .y v cvensivoliass L

" = F

% & & & & & & &

llllllllllllllllllllllllll

# ok % & & % & & & B & B N E F ER OE N & B B B B @A F & 38 B F B L]

F R kR

: Serew and Lockwasher - Throttle shutter

SHUEEEE = THREGEEe: o s e s e ST e T as e b =

i Screw - Throttle governor lever

Lever - Throttle governor ....

g Throttle Shaft and Lever

Seatand Gaskel . . .cee e rsassnaei

& ¥ B &K

Lockwasher - Throttle governor lever

* Bk Eoa

@ @ FF RN T

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

BoE Fod % R @ R E oA oS

llllllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Gaskel -~ InRlet seat .. i cut vt Eie s o leR e w o e e e e e e e e
Screw - Inlet control lever pinion

: Lever - Inlet control
spring - Inlet tension ...

. Carburetor Body Assy (For service)
Bushing - Throttle shaft .

Plug - Body channel

r R R

LI

@ & % % & &% & ® & @ B @ E & N S S N S B B F B

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Wb R e e e e e P

Plug - Body channel welch .....

Plug = Bodw'ehannel- welch . ip fais siatmmyi v enas v sa e s s
: . Carburetor Body ....... (Order Carburetor Body Assy #50779)
Gasket . ...... R L (e oy o Tk aae ATh SR A e AT AT
¥ 118 D23 01 Ko W e e e S P iy DR R e ] i :
Gasker i v e s ey P e T i e o e ) LI £ e i e
Gasket and Packing Set ..........000 T R o o B S St e A
Repair Parts Kit ..o T T T T T R e R R R e ke A
BCraW = SOLELRIERTIE | o e e 5 wim 8 b Ve o . e

Button - Choke
Bod - Choke

*Indicates contents of Repair Parts Kit.
ADDENDEUM #50827 - |

B & @ # & & 2 @ & @ FE @.®F A & 8 % N F ¥ W

lllllllllllllllllllllll

PSR W R G S S G 0 SR I S T W SN | S T A S R A G W Ay S O G W U G T G A A S S G AT T\ S A i G . A G GO Gy S A W S S S, W S G g e W Sy C S g N L S B S S g T



Index Part Units
No, Number Nomenclature Per Assy
61 104138 Screw - 10-24 x 7/8 in. g (SEMS).....c00v.. e e 2

50699 R B E b L e e s e e S S S R R R 1
62 100010 : Pin = Cotter-g .- iimisieivid e U P T ke A 1
63 36499 BRI i L 1 o) 14 B B G R e A e A 1
64 50684 ; Rofd-= Throttle iy v esaiesioe s e B 1
65 51561 GYoniinet < ThEotHE il o oot sin s Gl Fhah s a P e e a7 a T 1
66 102808 2 R e e e T T oo ol SN N~ 1
67 51396 TR L4 D e S 5 e e e e e i o e BIPR  Ss A  P L Y e PR e 1
68 50507 55V Yl e A AR R R e e A (e ey | s SR 1
69 50091B TLIEEEY oovs i S 2 L A TE T I, oo = [ 1 0) e oy 1
T0 104231 Retainer .......... A L A B e e B s e e 1
71 i BOE = MF ssvsaeacane T e (Order Air Box Assy #50699) 1

b0T4TA Reell PIate MBSV v msmrvrh i e aas LT a ) R et L S S 1
T2 104348 BIVEL aseasrannsnie i e e e A e e 2
73 51810A Guard - Beed . cvinvvivinnasmavnss ona o TN = 1
T4 51809A {7 F T i 1Y - T T e e S e e ey 1
15 50748A Plate = Reel . v i s 5 v R e e pes e d 1
76 50026 B Gagkel - AiP BOR  coniss e saaraie ssaaae R e R T 1
T 50032A Lisulator « Beed DIale . . arerve i i dble -0 s S h a4 b e A Ak s Rt 1

ﬁiﬁ :,z ; éu:) %k“

50 @—12
= 54

il
21




